ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 634

January 12, 2000 – Offered by Committee on Ways and Means.

\mathbf{I} A	t the locations	indicated,	amend the	bill as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 2: delete "*Credit*" and substitute "*Financial transaction*".
- 2. Page 4, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, delete "credit card" and substitute "financial transaction card".
- **3.** Page 6, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
- 6 "71.80 (21) Financial transaction card payments. (a) In this subsection:
- 7 1. "Financial transaction card" has the meaning given in s. 943.41 (1) (em).
 - 2. "Taxes" has the meaning given in s. 71.91 (6) (a) 4.".

8

- 9 **4.** Page 6, line 23: delete "credit card" and substitute "financial transaction card".
- 11 **5.** Page 7, line 1: on lines 1, 4, 5 and 7, delete "credit card" and substitute 12 "financial transaction card".

6. Page 7, line 2: on lines 2 and 3, delete "credit card".

2 (END)